

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Board of Plumbing Examiners:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Joseph Pesco, 72 Ashland Avenue, New Rochelle, New York as a code enforcement official member of the Westchester County Board of Plumbing Examiners, for the term May 3, 2021 to December 31, 2025.

Given under my hand and seal this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2021.

George Latimer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

May 3, 2021

Mr. Joseph Pesco 72 Ashland Avenue New Rochelle, NY 10801

Dear Mr. Pesco,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as a code enforcement official member of the Westchester County Board of Plumbing Examiners, effective today, Monday, May 3, 2021, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County §277.504. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2025.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the Westchester County Office of Consumer Protection at (914) 995-2167 for the date, place, and time of the next meeting of the Board of Plumbing Examiners for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics, which includes the annual filing of a financial disclosure statement with the County Board of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/tts

CC:

Honorable Board of Legislators

James Maisano – Director, Office of Consumer Protection

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: ce@westchestergov.com Telephone, (914)995-2900

## Joseph A. Pesco

### 72 Ashland Avenue

### New Rochelle, NY 10801

(914)760-0449

Education:

Union Plumbing School - Graduated 1989

Pelham Memorial High School - Graduated 1983

Certifications:

Master Plumber License - Number 1350

Westchester County Board of Plumbing Journey Level Certificate

PRV and Backflow Certified - 1994

# **Professional Experience:**

2014-Present

City of New Rochelle, New York

-Plumbing Inspector of New Rochelle, NY

1984-2014

C and B Plumbing and Heating - Pelham, New York

-Plumbing Foreman and Journeyman

1983-1984

LaSalla Construction - New Rochelle, New York

-Yard Foreman

ComputerSkills:

Microsoft Word and Excel

References:

Available on request

# COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

# For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ) ss.:	
I, Joseph Pes co do solemnly swear (or a (Print or Type Name)	ffirm) that I will support
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of N	ew York, and that I will
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Plumbing Born	
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.	
Date: 5-18-21	
(Signatur	re)
	1
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 day of June,	
(Signature)	
(Signature) Helly Pantelis	Kelly M. Pantelis
	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PAG285142
- Kelly Pantelis	Notary Public, State of New York

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.